Name Hire Date Department Primary Position
Barlow, Jonathan Roger 12/20/2023 ADMIN SERVICES INTERM TOWNMANAGER
Brehmer, Rebecca M 2/6/2023 ADMIN SERVICES  Projects Coordinator
Correll, Andrea 10/7/2022  ADMIN SERVICES  Town Planner
Cuadro, Aliette M 1/17/2022 ADMIN SERVICES Deputy Clerk
Fender, Alissa A 5/24/2012 ADMIN SERVICES  Town Clerk
Stevens, Jacqueline Marie 5/25/2023  ADMIN SERVICES  Admin Rep
Grimes, Tracy J 7/5/2022 FINANCE Finance Technician
Johnson, Sonia 11/18/2013 FINANCE Finance Director
Mastracco, Ashley M 7/1/2019 FINANCE Finance Clerk
Beck, Michael J 1/7/2023 FIRE Engineer
Hannon, Robert J 1/7/2023 FIRE Fire Captain
Jackson, Robert Ashland 7/31/2023  FIRE Asst. Fire Chief
Kent, Meaghan A 1/7/2023 FIRE Fire Fighter Il
Mclean, Charles R 4/1/2023 FIRE Fire Fighter Il
Randall, Jacob 4/3/2023 FIRE Fire Chief
Sebby, Jonathan D 2/5/2022 FIRE Fire Captain
Stanley, Willam A 4/4/2015 FIRE Asst. Fire Chief
Turley-Baker, Kyle 12/1/2022  FIRE Fire Fighter Il
Wellmer, Bettie Ashleigh Nicole 5/3/2019 FIRE Fire Captain
Wheeler, Matthew Ryan 5/15/2023  FIRE Firefighter |
Alleman, Charles A 1/23/2021  FIRE PT Engineer
Barnett, Brandon Lee 9/16/2023  FIRE PT Engineer
Bowden, Jerry L 5/17/2023  FIRE PT Engineer
Buhr, Mollie K 8/9/2021 FIRE PT Sr. Firefighter
Ceci, Matthew A 5/27/2022  FIRE PT Engineer
Cummings, Colby T 11/14/2023 FIRE PT Engineer
Jackson, William A 5/25/2023  FIRE PT Engineer
Orr, John W 2/20/2021  FIRE PT Engineer
Polk, Ethan T 11/3/2018 FIRE PT Engineer
Scott, Jerome Clark 5/19/2023  FIRE PT Engineer
Stamschror, Elliott 4/1/2023 FIRE PT Sr. Firefighter
Stevens, Christopher L 1/7/2023 FIRE PT Engineer
Steverson, Daniel Scott 9/16/2023  FIRE PT-FFI
Vandiford, Gavin P 11/14/2023 FIRE PT - FF I
Vencill, Bayli R 11/14/2023 FIRE PT-FFI
Watt, Jacob 3/24/2023 FIRE PT-FFII
Webster, Clayton A 3/28/2023  FIRE PT Engineer
West, Joseph M 3/1/2020 FIRE PT Engineer
Wheeler, Shayne Tyler 8/18/2023  FIRE PT-FFII




Askew, Donald R
Blais, Philip

Fields, Joseph Scott
Forras, Michael D
Germosen, Stalin A
Kirk, Fernanda S
Rife, Jacob J
Turner, Tyler Scott

Conaway, Jeffrey A
Davis, John L

Justice, William Douglas
Philpott, Larry S

Eckendorf, Douglas Henry

Brown, Joseph C

Botinovch, Jamie L
Brinkley, Scott M

Britt, Patricia C
Edwards, Travis Walker
Fender, Madison P
Lee, Dalton M
Manriquez, Tammy M
Pylypiw, Debra S

Reid, Patricia Margaret
Sigler, Beth A
Simmons, Kathryn R
Stanley, Anna M
Torres, Ashley Ann
VanValkenburg, Wendy

Brown, Paul |
Stegall, Linda Sanderlin
Wilson, Alton R

Brim, Benjamin M
Hipps, Amanda Rae
Hult, Donald Luke
McLean, John T

McNeil, Jeremy J

Ray, Austin Michael
Stanley, Teresa

Taylor, Thomas Dwayne
Watt, Brenna C
Wruble, Joshua C

7/1/2009

9/1/2022
11/7/2022
1/14/2022
1/19/2009
7/17/2023
11/23/2022
7/24/2023

12/13/2021
12/12/2017
12/15/2023
12/10/2019
12/15/2023
12/15/2023

2/13/2017
5/27/2014
5/20/2021
8/28/2023
7/19/2021
6/9/2022
2/20/2021
7/24/2017
11/15/2023
4/9/2022
8/10/2020
7/8/2019
11/17/2023
4/17/2023

12/16/2019
6/12/2023
4/11/2022

10/1/2020
9/18/2023
9/17/2022
8/22/2019
9/26/2016
4/18/2023
3/16/2020
1/13/2010
4/26/2017
3/4/2023

FIRE
FIRE
FIRE
FIRE
FIRE
FIRE
FIRE
FIRE

GOVERNING BODY
GOVERNING BODY
GOVERNING BODY
GOVERNING BODY
GOVERNING BODY
GOVERNING BODY

PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC

PERMITTING
PERMITTING
PERMITTING

POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE

Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Commissioner
Mavyor

Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner

Event Attendant
Crew Leader

Event Attendant
Rec Prog Event Mgr
Event Attendant
Event Attendant
Event Attendant
Event Attendant
Event Attendant
Event Attendant
Event Attendant
Parks & Rec Director
Event Attendant
Event Attendant

Building Inspector
Permit Technician
PT Bldg Inspector

Lieutenant

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Detective
Investigator

Admin Rep - POLICE
Police Chief

Police Officer
Police Officer



Bates, Gerald W
Herring, Fred A
Littleton, Kyle A
Pierce, Joel Ray
Smith, Ryan Joseph
Swain, Aaron D
Webb, Justin B

Shotwell, Kyle P
Tallman, Ryan C

Howard, Christopher Joel
Clower, Christopher Paul
Molloy, Philip Francis

12/3/2018
7/27/2020
5/4/2022

9/18/2023
10/2/2023
7/11/2022
4/17/2017

10/18/2023
6/27/2022
2/24/2017
8/15/2015
8/15/2014

PUBLIC WORKS
STREETS

SOLID WASTE
STORMWATER
PUBLIC BUILDINGS
STREETS
STORMWATER

POLICE (AUX)
POLICE (AUX)
POLICE (AUX)
POLICE (AUX)
POLICE (AUX)

Public Works Dir
Maintenance Tech-PW
Maintenance Tech-SW
Maintenance Tech-STW
Maintenance Tech-PB
Maintenance Tech-PW
Dockmaster

AUX OFFICER
AUX OFFICER
AUX OFFICER
AUX OFFICER
AUX OFFICER



Bi-weekly

Primary Title Rate/Monthly/Q Pay Type
uarterly
INTERM TOWN MANAGER $4,800.00 Salary
Projects Coordinator $24.90 Hourly
Town Planner $3,376.30 Salary
Deputy Clerk $22.93 Hourly
Town Clerk $2,402.60 Salary
Admin Rep - ONWASA $19.03 Hourly
Finance Technician $21.22 Hourly
Finance Director $3,090.51 Salary
Finance Clerk $20.66 Hourly
Engineer $1,808.27 Salary
Fire Captain $1,990.66 Salary
Asst. Fire Chief $2,195.98 Salary
Fire Fighter Il $1,712.94 Salary
Fire Fighter II $1,712.94 Salary
Fire Chief $2,712.43 Salary
Fire Captain $1,990.94 Salary
Asst. Fire Chief $2,305.79 Salary
Fire Fighter II $1,712.95 Salary
Fire Captain $2,031.16 Salary
Firefighter | $1,568.64 Salary
PT Engineer $17.00 Hourly
PT Engineer $17.00 Hourly
PT Engineer $17.00 Hourly
PT Sr. Firefighter $17.00 Hourly
PT Engineer $17.00 Hourly
PT Engineer $17.00 Hourly
PT Engineer $17.00 Hourly
PT Engineer $17.00 Hourly
PT Engineer $17.00 Hourly
PT Engineer $17.00 Hourly
PT Sr. Firefighter $15.00 Hourly
PT Engineer $17.00 Hourly
Parttime Firefighter | $11.00 Hourly
PT-FFIl $13.00 Hourly
Parttime Firefighter | $11.00 Hourly
PT-FFIl $13.00 Hourly
PT Engineer $17.00 Hourly
PT Engineer $17.00 Hourly
PT FF I $13.00 Hourly




Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Commissioner
Mayor

Commissioner/Mayor Pro Tem

Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner

Event Attendant
Crew Leader
Event Attendant

Recreation Program & Event Manager

Event Attendant
Event Attendant
Event Attendant
Event Attendant
Event Attendant
Event Attendant
Event Attendant
Parks & Rec Director
Event Attendant
Event Attendant

Building Inspector
Permit Technician
PT Bldg Inspector

Lieutenant

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Detective
Investigator

Admin Rep - POLICE
Police Chief

Police Officer
Police Officer

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$119.93
$182.61
$108.28
$121.74
$108.28
$108.28

$12.00
$21.24
$12.00
$20.40
$12.00
$10.94
$12.00
$12.50
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$2,498.48
$11.43
$10.94

$20.58
$20.04
$45.00

$2,305.77
$1,631.39
$1,713.78
$1,748.39
$2,138.51
$2,150.24
$19.67
$2,960.81
$2,071.59
$1,632.17

Quarterly Stipend
Quarterly Stipend
Quarterly Stipend
Quarterly Stipend
Quarterly Stipend
Quarterly Stipend
Quarterly Stipend
Quarterly Stipend

Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Salary
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Hourly
Salary
Salary
Salary



Public Works Dir

Maintenance Tech-Streets
Maintenance Tech-SW
Maintenance Tech-STW
Maintenance Tech-Public Buildings
Maintenance Tech-Streets
Dockmaster

AUX OFFICER
AUX OFFICER
AUX OFFICER
AUX OFFICER
AUX OFFICER

$2,603.31
$18.46
$18.05
$17.70
$17.26
$17.96

$1,851.36

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Salary
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Salary









