Name	Hire Date	Department	Primary Position
Barlow, Jonathan Roger	12/20/2023	ADMIN SERVICES	INTERM TOWNMANAGER
Brehmer, Rebecca M	2/6/2023	ADMIN SERVICES	Projects Coordinator
Correll, Andrea	10/7/2022	ADMIN SERVICES	Town Planner
Cuadro, Aliette M	1/17/2022	ADMIN SERVICES	Deputy Clerk
Fender, Alissa A	5/24/2012	ADMIN SERVICES	Town Clerk
Stevens, Jacqueline Marie	5/25/2023	ADMIN SERVICES	Admin Rep
Grimes, Tracy J	7/5/2022	FINANCE	Finance Technician
Johnson, Sonia	11/18/2013	FINANCE	Finance Director
Mastracco, Ashley M	7/1/2019	FINANCE	Finance Clerk
Beck, Michael J	1/7/2023	FIRE	Engineer
Hannon, Robert J	1/7/2023	FIRE	Fire Captain
Jackson, Robert Ashland	7/31/2023	FIRE	Asst. Fire Chief
Kent, Meaghan A	1/7/2023	FIRE	Fire Fighter II
Mclean, Charles R	4/1/2023	FIRE	Fire Fighter II
Randall, Jacob	4/3/2023	FIRE	Fire Chief
Sebby, Jonathan D	 2/5/2022	FIRE	Fire Captain
Stanley, Willam A	4/4/2015	FIRE	Asst. Fire Chief
Turley-Baker, Kyle	12/1/2022	FIRE	Fire Fighter II
Wellmer, Bettie Ashleigh Nicole	5/3/2019	FIRE	Fire Captain
Wheeler, Matthew Ryan	5/15/2023	FIRE	Firefighter I
Alleman, Charles A	1/23/2021	FIRE	PT Engineer
Barnett, Brandon Lee	9/16/2023	FIRE	PT Engineer
Bowden, Jerry L	5/17/2023	FIRE	PT Engineer
Buhr, Mollie K	8/9/2021	FIRE	PT Sr. Firefighter
Ceci, Matthew A	5/27/2022	FIRE	PT Engineer
Cummings, Colby T	11/14/2023	FIRE	PT Engineer
Jackson, William A	5/25/2023	FIRE	PT Engineer
Orr, John W	2/20/2021	FIRE	PT Engineer
Polk, Ethan T	11/3/2018	FIRE	PT Engineer
Scott, Jerome Clark	5/19/2023	FIRE	PT Engineer
Stamschror, Elliott	4/1/2023	FIRE	PT Sr. Firefighter
Stevens, Christopher L	1/7/2023	FIRE	PT Engineer
Steverson , Daniel Scott	9/16/2023	FIRE	PT - FF I
Vandiford, Gavin P	11/14/2023	FIRE	PT - FF II
Vencill, Bayli R	11/14/2023	FIRE	PT - FF I
Watt, Jacob	3/24/2023	FIRE	PT - FF II
Webster, Clayton A	3/28/2023	FIRE	PT Engineer
West, Joseph M	3/1/2020	FIRE	PT Engineer
Wheeler, Shayne Tyler	8/18/2023	FIRE	PT - FF II

Askew, Donald R	7/1/2009	FIRE	Volunteer
Blais, Philip	9/1/2022	FIRE	Volunteer
Fields, Joseph Scott	11/7/2022	FIRE	Volunteer
Forras, Michael D	1/14/2022	FIRE	Volunteer
Germosen, Stalin A	1/19/2009	FIRE	Volunteer
Kirk, Fernanda S	7/17/2023	FIRE	Volunteer
Rife, Jacob J	11/23/2022	FIRE	Volunteer
Turner, Tyler Scott	7/24/2023	FIRE	Volunteer
Conaway, Jeffrey A	12/13/2021	GOVERNING BODY	Commissioner
Davis, John L	12/12/2017	GOVERNING BODY	Mayor
Justice, William Douglas	12/15/2023	GOVERNING BODY	Commissioner
Philpott, Larry S	12/10/2019	GOVERNING BODY	Commissioner
Eckendorf, Douglas Henry	12/15/2023	GOVERNING BODY	Commissioner
Brown, Joseph C	12/15/2023	GOVERNING BODY	Commissioner
Botinovch, Jamie L	2/13/2017	PARKS & REC	Event Attendant
Brinkley, Scott M	5/27/2014	PARKS & REC	Crew Leader
Britt, Patricia C	5/20/2021	PARKS & REC	Event Attendant
Edwards, Travis Walker	8/28/2023	PARKS & REC	Rec Prog Event Mgr
Fender, Madison P	7/19/2021	PARKS & REC	Event Attendant
Lee, Dalton M	6/9/2022	PARKS & REC	Event Attendant
Manriquez, Tammy M	2/20/2021	PARKS & REC	Event Attendant
Pylypiw, Debra S	7/24/2017	PARKS & REC	Event Attendant
Reid, Patricia Margaret	11/15/2023	PARKS & REC	Event Attendant
Sigler, Beth A	4/9/2022	PARKS & REC	Event Attendant
Simmons, Kathryn R	8/10/2020	PARKS & REC	Event Attendant
Stanley, Anna M	7/8/2019	PARKS & REC	Parks & Rec Director
Torres, Ashley Ann	11/17/2023	PARKS & REC	Event Attendant
VanValkenburg, Wendy	4/17/2023	PARKS & REC	Event Attendant
Brown, Paul I	12/16/2019	PERMITTING	Building Inspector
Stegall, Linda Sanderlin	6/12/2023	PERMITTING	Permit Technician
Wilson, Alton R	4/11/2022	PERMITTING	PT Bldg Inspector
Brim, Benjamin M	10/1/2020	POLICE	Lieutenant
Hipps, Amanda Rae	9/18/2023	POLICE	Police Officer
Hult, Donald Luke	9/17/2022	POLICE	Police Officer
McLean, John T	8/22/2019	POLICE	Police Officer
McNeil, Jeremy J	9/26/2016	POLICE	Detective
Ray, Austin Michael	4/18/2023	POLICE	Investigator
Stanley, Teresa	3/16/2020	POLICE	Admin Rep - POLICE
Taylor, Thomas Dwayne	1/13/2010	POLICE	Police Chief
Watt, Brenna C	4/26/2017	POLICE	Police Officer
Wruble, Joshua C	3/4/2023	POLICE	Police Officer

Bates, Gerald W	12/3/2018	PUBLIC WORKS	Public Works Dir
Herring, Fred A	7/27/2020	STREETS	Maintenance Tech-PW
Littleton, Kyle A	5/4/2022	SOLID WASTE	Maintenance Tech-SW
Pierce, Joel Ray	9/18/2023	STORMWATER	Maintenance Tech-STW
Smith, Ryan Joseph	10/2/2023	PUBLIC BUILDINGS	Maintenance Tech-PB
Swain, Aaron D	7/11/2022	STREETS	Maintenance Tech-PW
Webb, Justin B	4/17/2017	STORMWATER	Dockmaster
Shotwell, Kyle P	10/18/2023	POLICE (AUX)	AUX OFFICER
Tallman, Ryan C	6/27/2022	POLICE (AUX)	AUX OFFICER
Howard, Christopher Joel	2/24/2017	POLICE (AUX)	AUX OFFICER
Clower, Christopher Paul	8/15/2015	POLICE (AUX)	AUX OFFICER
Molloy, Philip Francis	8/15/2014	POLICE (AUX)	AUX OFFICER

	Pi wookh	
Duineam Title	Bi-weekly	Day Tyma
Primary Title	Rate/Monthly/Q	Pay Type
	uarterly	
INTERM TOWN MANAGER	\$4,800.00	Salany
		Salary
Projects Coordinator	\$24.90	Hourly
Town Planner	\$3,376.30	Salary
Deputy Clerk	\$22.93	Hourly
Town Clerk	\$2,402.60	Salary
Admin Rep - ONWASA	\$19.03	Hourly
Finance Technician	\$21.22	Hourly
Finance Director	\$3,090.51	Salary
Finance Clerk	\$20.66	Hourly
Engineer	\$1,808.27	Salary
Fire Captain	\$1,990.66	Salary
Asst. Fire Chief	\$2,195.98	Salary
Fire Fighter II	\$1,712.94	Salary
Fire Fighter II	\$1,712.94	Salary
Fire Chief	\$2,712.43	Salary
Fire Captain	\$1,990.94	Salary
Asst. Fire Chief	\$2,305.79	Salary
Fire Fighter II	\$1,712.95	Salary
Fire Captain	\$2,031.16	Salary
Firefighter I	\$1,568.64	Salary
riiengittei i	Ş1,306.0 4	Salary
PT Engineer	\$17.00	Hourly
PT Engineer	\$17.00	Hourly
PT Engineer	\$17.00	Hourly
PT Sr. Firefighter	\$17.00	Hourly
PT Engineer	\$17.00	Hourly
PT Sr. Firefighter	\$15.00	Hourly
PT Engineer	\$17.00	Hourly
Parttime Firefighter I	\$11.00	Hourly
PT - FF II	\$13.00	Hourly
Parttime Firefighter I	\$11.00	, Hourly
PT - FF II	\$13.00	Hourly
PT Engineer	\$17.00	Hourly
PT Engineer	\$17.00	Hourly
PT FF II	\$13.00	Hourly
	γ±3.00	riourly

Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Quarterly Stipend	
Commissioner	\$119.93	Monthly	
Mayor	\$182.61	Monthly	
Commissioner/Mayor Pro Tem	\$108.28	Monthly	
Commissioner	\$121.74	Monthly	
Commissioner	\$108.28	Monthly	
Commissioner	\$108.28	Monthly	
Event Attendant	\$12.00	Hourly	
Crew Leader	\$21.24	Hourly	
Event Attendant	\$12.00	Hourly	
Recreation Program & Event Manager	\$20.40	Hourly	
Event Attendant	\$12.00	Hourly	
Event Attendant	\$10.94	Hourly	
Event Attendant	\$12.00	Hourly	
Event Attendant	\$12.50	Hourly	
Event Attendant	\$12.00	Hourly	
Event Attendant	\$12.00	Hourly	
Event Attendant	\$12.00	Hourly	
Parks & Rec Director	\$2,498.48	Salary	
Event Attendant	\$11.43	Hourly	
Event Attendant	\$10.94	Hourly	
Building Inspector	\$20.58	Hourly	
Permit Technician	\$20.04	Hourly	
PT Bldg Inspector	\$45.00	Hourly	
Lieutenant	\$2,305.77	Salary	
Police Officer	\$1,631.39	Salary	
Police Officer	\$1,713.78	Salary	
Police Officer	\$1,748.39	Salary	
Detective	\$2,138.51	Salary	
Investigator	\$2,150.24	Salary	
Admin Rep - POLICE	\$19.67	Hourly	
Police Chief	\$2,960.81	Salary	
Police Officer	\$2,071.59	Salary	
Police Officer	\$1,632.17	Salary	

\$2,603.31	Salary
\$18.46	Hourly
\$18.05	Hourly
\$17.70	Hourly
\$17.26	Hourly
\$17.96	Hourly
\$1,851.36	Salary
\$0.00	
\$0.00	
\$0.00	
\$0.00	
\$0.00	
	\$18.46 \$18.05 \$17.70 \$17.26 \$17.96 \$1,851.36 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00